PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7144897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE (REEL 046673 / FRAME 0454)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA	01/26/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALL METALPACK, LLC	
Street Address:	9300 WEST 108TH CIRCLE	
City:	WESTMINSTER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	
Name:	BALL METAL FOOD CONTAINER, LLC	
Street Address:	9300 WEST 108TH CIRCLE	
City:	WESTMINSTER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	
Name:	BALL METALPACK AEROSOL CONTAINER, LLC	
Street Address:	9300 WEST 108TH CIRCLE	
City:	WESTMINSTER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7812292
Patent Number:	D694108
Application Number:	62507462
Patent Number:	6318583
Patent Number:	6543490
Patent Number:	7225954
Patent Number:	6786370
Patent Number:	7225839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 058886 FRAME: 0259

507098059

Fax Number: (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: Ted.Mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DORIS KA
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022

Total Attachments: 4 source=IP filing#page1.tif source=IP filing#page2.tif source=IP filing#page3.tif source=IP filing#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058886 FRAME: 0260

FIRST LIEN RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This FIRST LIEN RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of January 26, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Goldman Sachs Bank USA, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2018, by and among the Collateral Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a First Lien Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2018 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2018 at Reel/Frame 046673/0454;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Collateral, including the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Collateral under the Patent Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 058886 FRAME: 0261 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent

By:___ Name:

Securios Serveo Sectionicos Septembro

Title:

GRANTORS:

BALL METAL FOOD CONTAINER LLC BALL AEROSOL AND SPECIALTY CONTAINER, LLC

REEL: 058886 FRAME: 0262

Schedule A

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
1.	Ball MetalPack, LLC	Microwavable Metallic Container	11621907	01/10/2007	7812292	10/12/2010
2.	Ball Metal Food Container, LLC	End for a Container, can, Or the like	29404441	10/20/2011	D694108	11/26/2013
3.	Ball Metal Food Container, LLC	Metallic Container Dome Configured to Deform at a Predetermined Pressure	62507462	05/17/2017		
4.	Ball MetalPack Aerosol Container, LLC	Beaded container	09524870	03/14/2000	6318583	11/20/2001
5.	Ball MetalPack Aerosol Container, LLC	Aerosol colorant charging system and method	09718756	11/22/2000	6543490	04/08/2003
6.	Ball MetalPack Aerosol Container, LLC	Beaded thin wall large aerosol container	10863024	06/08/2004	7225954	06/05/2007
7.	Ball MetalPack Aerosol Container, LLC	Beaded thin wall aerosol container	10238286	09/10/2002	6786370	09/07/2004
8.	Ball MetalPack Aerosol Container, LLC	Grommet or fill valve for an aerosol container	11256422	10/21/2005	7225839	06/05/2007

RECORDED: 01/27/2022

PATENT REEL: 058886 FRAME: 0263